COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT 

2010/2014 DATABASE
	NO.
	ORGANISATION 
	AREA 
	CONTACT PERSON 
	CONTACT No.
	FAX
	EMAIL 

	1. 
	Adventures with Elephants 
	Bela Bela 


	Rory Hensman 

Sean Hensman


	Tel (014) 734 7730 / 00

083 678 7115

078 460 2259
	
	info@efaf.co.za

	2. 
	Alma School 
	Gezina 
	Debbie 
	(012) 335 0252
	(012) 335 2658
	

	3. 
	Amadea Orphanage 


	
	Rina Malan


	(012) 542 4500

083 955 9830
	086 524 8630
	amadea@mjvn.co.za

	4. 
	Animal Anti-Cruelty League (AACL)  
	Bellville 
	Dr Anel Coetzee 

M. Soaves
	(021) 951 3010

(021) 951 5289
	(021) 951 3029
	aaclbellville@polka.co.za 

	5. 
	Animal Rescue and Rehome Foundation (ARRF)
	West Rand 
	Sonja King  
	082 784 1872


	086 624 4017
	animalrescue@mweb.co.za 



	6. 
	JHB Animal Network
	Johannesburg  
	Patti Baron-Lowe
	082 922 3820
	
	warbee@mweb.co.za

	7. 
	Animal Welfare Society (AWS)


	Port Elizabeth 
	Home Manager
	(041) 366 1660/1 


	086 625 7817


	enquiries@animalwelfarepe.co.za
animalwelfare@hotmail.com 

	8. 
	Bethel Assembly 
	Kwa-Zulu Natal 
	Barbara Dommett 
	(033) 701 1651
	
	pdommett@mweb.co.za 

	9. 
	Boikgantsho Primary School 
	Mamelodi 
	K. A. Kobo 
	(012) 801 3692
	(012) 801 3692 
	

	10. 
	Border Collie Rescue 
	Muldersdrift 
	Irene Thompson 
	082 744 7590

082 412 9969

(011) 395 2259
	
	tailsup@mweb.co.za 

	11. 
	CatPals
	Pretoria 
	Anneke Malan 
Doreen Gough

Chairperson CatPals
	083 327 0365
	
	malanajv@unisa.ac.za
anneke@catpals.co.za  

doreen.gough39@gmail.com

	12. 
	Cart Horse Protection Association (CHPA)
	Cape Town 
	Megan White Fundraising Manager 
	(021) 535 3435 

072 786 7088
	(021) 535 3434
	megan@carthorse.org.za 

	13. 
	Community Led Animal  Welfare CLAW 
	Johannesburg 

Florida 
	Cora Bailey 

Founder 

Jennifer Gerner

Veterinary Nurse
	(011) 763 1638

082 926 3627 

072 642 0850


	
	clawsouthafrica@gmail.com 

jennifur999@hotmail.com 



	14. 
	Community Veterinary Clinics (CVC) South African Veterinary Association (SAVA)
	Monument Park


	Debbie Pleaner

CVC coordinator 

Gauteng  
	(012) 346 1150
	
	debbie@cvetc.co.za
cvc@sava.co.za 

	15. 
	Crossroads Remedial School 
	
	Pam Batwell 
	(011) 782 5378

082 379 2503
	(011) 888 7415
	batters@crossroads.co.za 

	16. 
	Department of 

Agriculture 
	Polokwane 
	Ramokgopa M. D. 

Chief Animal Health Technician 
	(015) 2971347/

2025

082 3496915
	(015) 297 0487 
	

	17. 
	East Coast Sighthound Club 
	
	Diana Hansen  Chairperson 
	083 629 7573
	
	dihansen@insomnia.co.za

	18. 
	Eersterust Child Welfare 
	Pretoria 
	Delia Nation 

Social Worker 
	(012) 806 7046
	(012) 806 7283
	eersterust@childwelfare.co.za 

	19. 
	Endangered Wildlife Trust


	
	Kirsty Brebner 

Rynette Coetzee
	082 784 8420

(011) 372 3600


	
	kirstyb@ewt.org.za
rynettec@ewt.org.za 



	20. 
	FreeMe Wildlife Rehabilitation  Centre
	Howick
	Gerhard Walkinshaw
	(033) 330 3036
	
	admin@freemekzn.co.za 

	21. 
	FreeMe Wildlife Rehabilitation Centre 
	Johannesburg 
	Nicci Wright

Senior Animal Manager

Helen David 

Board member 
	(011) 807 6993

083 558 5658
	(011) 807 6814

086 212 5743
	nicci.wright50@gmail.com
helendavid@yebo.co.za 

info@freeme.org.za 

	22. 
	Friends Animal Foundation  (FAF)
	Harare Zimbabwe 
	Mary-lu Stodart 

General Manager  
	
	
	

	23. 
	Friends of Rescued Animals (FORA) 
	Krugersdorp 
	Breggie de Beer 

Shelter Manager 

Clive Kinghorn 
Gaynor Lawrence
	082 336 5568

083 700 9330

(011) 665 9032 / 083 700
	086 633 0282
	fora@mweb.co.za 

info@fora.org.za

	24. 
	Haartbeespoort Animal Welfare Society (HAWS)
	Haartbeespoort
	Margaret Rushton 

Nat-Leigh Strydom

Chairperson 
	082 895 4655
	(012) 259 1189
	kennelmanager@haw-s.co.za

	25. 
	Hennie Pen Kleuterskool 
	Onderstepoort 
	Des Louw 

Principal 
	(012) 546 2868
	086 678 9853
	N/A 

	26. 
	Heeltyd Speeltyd Kleuterakademie 
	Wonderboom 
	R. Oosthuysen 
	076 1199 589
	
	

	27. 
	Highveld Horse Care Unit 
	
	Bev Seabourne Managing Director 
	(016) 3609900

082 921 1644
	(016) 360 9901
	info@horsecare.org.za 

bev@horsecare.org.za

	28. 
	His and hers kennels 
	Magaliesburg
	Adele and David Hoyl
	(011) 956 6010
	(011) 956 6824
	hhkennels@telkomsa.net 

	29. 
	Husky Rescue South Africa
	
	Joy Holme 
	082 870 6512
	
	joy@huskyrescue.co.za

	30. 
	Johannesburg Zoo 


	Johannesburg
	Louise Matschke

Curriculum Specialist

Petro Botha

Primate Keeper


	(011) 646-2000 ext. 228

084 626 1594


	(011) 486-0244


	education@jhbzoo.org.za

	31. 
	Knikkie Knakkie Kleuterskool 
	Sinoville 
	Thea de Klerk 
	(012) 543 1328
	
	

	32. 
	Kitty and Puppy Haven 
	271 Corlette Drive, Kew
	
	(011) 440 2404

083 387 1012

083 534 5107
	
	admin@kittyhaven.co.za
info@puppyhaven.co.za 

info@kittyhaven.co.za 

	33. 
	Kogea Moeka Primary School 
	Moeka village 
	Bob Maswanganyi 
	084 725 6563

071 136 6123
	086 650 2368
	swangib@hotmail.com

	34. 
	Irene Primary School


	Irene 
	Lizahn Lalk

Jadie Rose  


	 (012) 667 1037

072 380 0540
	
	admin@ireneprimary.co.za


	35. 
	Irwin Animal Rescue 


	Walkers Fruit Farm
	Anne Cronje

Co-Founder 


	(016) 590 1255

082 950 4368

	
	irwins@goggaconnect.co.za 

	36. 
	Laerskool Generaal de la Rey


	Johannesburg 
	Celia Smit

Educator  

Peet 

Head Master
	074 150 2210

083 278 9262

(011) 673 5019
	
	dellies1@absamail.co.za

	37. 
	Lory Park Zoo
	Midrand 
	Althea Guinsberg 

Manager 
	(011) 315 7307

082 427 1529
	(011) 312 2364
	info@lorypark.co.za 

	38. 
	Mamelodi High school


	Mamelodi 
	Mampruru

Educator 


	073 7611 363


	
	

	39. 
	Mmamudi Primary School 
	Makapanstad 
	Ms Lettie Selepe 

Principal 
	082 435 8168

(012) 714 2103
	(012) 714 2103
	

	40. 
	Nchaupe High School 
	Makapanstad 
	Setshedi

Principal 

Steven Asiamah

Educator   
	072 835 2294

082 420 0410
	
	600101489@nwed.gov.za 

	41. 
	Northridge Primary School 
	
	Naomi Christodoulou 

Thea Jenkins 
	(011) 567 5134

082 458 7340

082 021 6450
	(011) 543 0392
	naomi@northridge.co.za 

	42. 
	‘Out-of-the-blue’ animal rescue organisation
	Hillcrest 
	Patty & Peter I’Ons

Judy Theunissen 

Stable Manager 
	(031) 768 1478

082 655 1700
	David Hoddinott
	peter@rat.co.za 

judy@rat.co.za  

	43. 
	Onderstepoort Donkey Committee 
	Faculty of Veterinary Science 
	Adam 

Pascal
	0764870510 

0828796089
	
	

	44. 
	Onderstepoort Genetics Lab

Rhodis 


	Faculty of Veterinary Science
	Amy Clark 
	(012) 529 8223
	
	

	45. 
	Onderstepoort Primary School 
	Onderstepoort 
	Mrs Matlejoane 

Principal 
	072 715 9544
	
	

	46. 
	OTAU
	Faculty of Veterinary Science
	Mashilo Phosa

Production Animal Manager


	(012) 529 8463

082 885 5665


	(012) 529 8468
	mashilo.phosa@up.ac.za

	47. 
	People for Pets Trust 
	Langenhoven Park 
	Marlene Venter 
	082 928 6396
	
	

	48. 
	Phehella Children’s Home 


	Silverton 
	Trevor Maloka 

Coordinator 

Martha Maloka
	083 585 0047

073 573 1842
	
	phehella@mweb.co.za 



	49. 
	Pholokgolo Primary School 
	Ratjiepan 
	K. E. Sefolo 

Principal 
	083 358 0305
	
	kesefolo@gmail.com 

	50. 
	Pretoria Zoo 
	Pretoria 
	Dr Ian Espie 

Chief Vet 

Parks Leshaba 

Education Officer
	(012) 339 2793

083 273 3620

073 650 3779

(012) 339 2730
	012 324 2728


	ian@nzg.ac.za 

parks@nzg.ac.za 

	51. 
	Private practice 
	Warmbath 
	Dr Hendrick Meyer

Dr Bernard van Loggerenberg 
	082 458 8144

082 377 6225
	
	hrmeyer@vodamail.co.za 

bernardus@webmail.co.za  

	52. 
	Ramoshe Primary School 
	Rajiepan 
	S. L. T. Motsepe 

Principal 
	083 227 8256
	086 296 2103
	

	53. 
	Rare and Endangered Species Trust (REST) 
	Namibia 
	Maria Diekmann 
	00264 81367 9425
	
	rest@iway.na 

	54. 
	Reptile City 
	Richards Bay 
	
	
	
	

	55. 
	Riding for the Disabled Association (RDA)
	Craighall Park 
	Andrew Rowland 
	
	
	

	56. 
	Rietvlei Nature Reserve 
	Pretoria 
	Marte Jacobs 

Honorary Ranger 
	(012) 358 1810/

1
	
	

	57. 
	River Ranger’s Stable 
	Graighall Park 
	Andrew Rowland 

Head Instructor 
	(011) 884 2491
	
	jeff.osborne@RMI.org.za 

	58. 
	Share-A-Pony Riding School
	Gonubie, East London
	Biggy Barnard
	(043) 732 1854

073 153 8664


	
	biggybarnard@telkomsa.net 

	59. 
	Sniffer Dog Trainers


	
	Lizz & Warrick Wragg


	082 852 6592


	
	

	60. 
	South African Riding for the Disabled Association (SARDA)
	Constantia 
	Brenda Wright

Chairperson   
	(021) 794 4393
	(021) 794 2497
	capetown@sarda.co.za 

	61. 
	Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals (SPCA)  
	Benoni 
	Annalise Junymann
	(011) 894 2814/5
	(011) 894 5569
	

	62. 
	Soshanguve College 
	Soshanguve 
	Nomfundo Ndziweni 
	082 654 3275
	
	

	63. 
	Solomon Mahlangu Freedom School 
	Mamelodi 
	Betty Galane 

Principal 
	(012) 801 9662 

072 537 6200
	
	

	64. 
	SPCA 
	Boksburg
	Morgane James 

Manager : Training Department


	(011) 907 3590 / 1 / 2 / 3

(011) 916 5906/7 083 763 6311
	(011) 907 4013

(011) 916 5908
	training@nspca.co.za
boksburgspca@gmail.com 

	65. 
	SPCA
	Brakpan 
	Malcolm Gaw 

Chairperson 
	(011) 742 2007

083 696 9052
	(011) 743 1076
	vicky.finndmore@hotmail.com 

	66. 
	SPCA
	Bulawayo 
	Nicki Pugh 

Director 
	(09) 665 78

023 517 241
	(09) 655 93
	

	67. 
	SPCA
	Bloemfontein 
	Joy van den Berg Manager  

Dr C. I. Gilfillan

Reinette Meyer 
	(051) 447 2105

082 380 4279

082 923 2639
	(051) 447 2105
	bloemfoteinspca@absamail.co.za 

	68. 
	SPCA
	Cape 
	Natasha Johannes 
	(021) 700 4140
	(021) 705 2127

086 674 3356
	enquiries@spca-ct.co.za 

	69. 
	SPCA
	Centurion 
	Colleen Bennett 

Manager 
	(012) 664 5644/5 
	(012) 664 4661
	spca@mweb.co.za 

centurion@spcapta.org.za 

	70. 
	SPCA
	Durban & Coast 
	Mary Koen 

Bequest Liaison & Fundraiser 
	(031) 579 6534
	
	mary@spcadbn.org.za


	71. 
	SPCA
	East London 
	Lionel Taylor 

Manager 
	(043) 745 1441

083 440 1781
	(043) 745 1704
	lionel@elspca.org.za

	72. 
	SPCA
	Germiston 
	Rob Delport 

Manager 
	(011) 825 5033/ 5036

082 675 0072
	(011) 825 5033
	spcagermist@polka.co.za 

	73. 
	SPCA
	Highveld Ridge Secunda 
	Jenneth Geel  

Senior Inspector 
	(017) 632 2654 

082 869 2350
	086 624 3393
	spcahvdr@vodamail.co.za 

	74. 
	SPCA
	Kempton Park 
	D. E. Stewart 

Manager 
	(011) 975 6537/8
	
	retreat2peace@yahoo.co.uk

	75. 
	SPCA
	Kimberly 
	Margret Belling Secretary 
	(053) 831 7625
	(053) 831 7625
	

	76. 
	SPCA
	Kloof & Highway SPCA 
	Dr Louween Edwards

Dr Yesh Govender

Principal veterinarian

Nadia 

Cheri Cooke
	(031) 764 1212/3 

082 921 1644
	(031) 764 6665
	clinic@kloofspca.co.za 

fundraising@kloofspca.co.za 

outreach@kloofspca.co.za

	77. 
	SPCA
	Letaba 
	Ellie Potgieter Chairperson 
	(015) 307 2611
	086 671 0768
	letabaspca@mweb.co.za 

shizelle@mweb.co.za 

	78. 
	SPCA
	Lower South Coast 
	Alistair Sinclair Manager 
	(039) 312 0962

(039) 317 3362

073 327 5432 
	
	lscspca@telkomsa.net 

	79. 
	SPCA
	Newcastle 
	Heather Gero 
	(034) 318 2346
	(034) 318 2047
	newcastlespca@telkomsa.net


	80. 
	SPCA
	Nigel 
	Hazel Mcluckie 

Kennel Manager 
	(010) 247 0015

084 485 7020
	N/A
	N/A 

	81. 
	SPCA
	Oudtshoorn 
	Magda Davel  

Inspector 
	(044) 279 1850
	(044) 279 3067
	info@y-not.co.za 

	82. 
	SPCA
	Plumstead 
	Juan August 
	(021) 700 4140
	
	enquiries@spca-ct.co.za 

	83. 
	SPCA
	Randburg 
	Lyndall 

Admin 
	(011) 462 1610/50
	(011) 462 2659
	inspectorate@spca-rbg.org.za 

	84. 
	SPCA
	Springs 
	Jenny Halvatzis Chairperson  
	087 940 2831
	087 940 2833
	jennyhalvatzis@yahoo.com 

spcasprings@mweb.co.za 

	85. 
	SPCA
	Tshwane (Silverton)


	Rick Allan 

Manager 

Korky Levanon

Fundraising & Public Relations

Wilma Steynbergh 
	(012)  803 5219
	(012) 803 5775
	admin@spcapta.org.za
wilma@spcapta.org.za 

korky@spcapta.org.za

	86. 
	SPCA  


	Uitenhage
	Christelle Erasmus

Chairperson
	(041) 992 2316

082 553 5478
	(041) 992 0081
	erasmusa@telkomsa.net 

christelle@iandianell.co.za 

	87. 
	SPCA
	Vanderbijlpark/ Sasolburg 
	R. D. Allen Manager  
	(016) 987 1800
	(016) 987 1800
	iritchie@twp.co.za 

	88. 
	SPCA  


	Vereeniging
	Danie Van Vuuren Manager
	(016) 422 1505
	(016) 455 1908
	spca.vereeniging@auramail.co.za 

	89. 
	SPCA
	Wellington 
	
	(021) 864 3726
	(021) 864 3726
	info@wellingtonspca.co.za 

	90. 
	SPCA 
	Windhoek 
	Dr Simone Herzog 

Vet 
	(061) 238 654 

081 124 4520
	
	

	91. 
	SPCA  
	Zimbabwe 
	Nicki Pugh

Director 
	
	
	

	92. 
	Superspar


	Bela Bela 
	Carel Coetzee

Josias Ramalekana


	083 425 3999
	
	warmbad@istores.co.za

	93. 
	Swaziland Animal Welfare Society (S.A.W.S.)
	Mbabane 
	Penelope Brickwell Kennel Secretary  
	(+268) 404 3446
	(+268) 404 3446
	saws@realnet.co.sz


	94. 
	The Donkey Protection Trust 
	Bulawayo 
	Ian Rodmond 

Project Director 
	243 464 

011403 628
	
	donkey@zol.co.zw 

	95. 
	The Emma Rescue Society  (TEARS)
	Cape Town 
	Debbie Clark 
	(021)  785 4482

083 651 6343
	(021) 785 4354
	tears@tears.org.za 

	96. 
	The Society for Animal in Distress 
	Midrand 
	Heather Muller  Executive General Manager 
	(011) 466 0261

083 640 8822
	(011) 466 0262

086 628 7662
	animals@animalsindistress.org.za 

manager@animalsindistress.org.za


	97. 
	The Students’ Health and Welfare Centres Organisation (SHAWCO) UCT 
	Cape Town 
	Theresia Rubler

Head of Rural Health
	084 380 9732


	
	RBLTHE001@myuct.ac.za



	98. 
	The World Primate Sanctuary (WPS) 
	Kemptonpark
	Wayne

MacLeod
	(011) 976 0188

084 597 4044
	
	info@worldprimatesanctuary.org.za 

	99. 
	Underdogs South Africa
	Delamas


	Jeanette Erasmus

President: South African Pitt Bull Federation 

Estelle Smith 

Underdogs representative

Zhanelle Stephens

Underdogs representative
	082 761 1155

082 774 3264

081 372 1983
076 862 4983


	
	president@pbfsa.co.za
jeanette@equinesa.com
marketing@underdogs.co.za 

underdogssa.rehab@yahoo.co.za 

underdogssa.rehab@gmail.com

	100. 
	Urban Owl Project- Eco Solutions 
	
	Jonathan Haw 
	079 316 3504
	
	info@ecosolutions.co.za 

	101. 
	Vulture Rehabilitation Centre (VULPRO)
	Hartebeespoort 
	Kerri Wolter 

Jeff Newman 
	082 808 5113

082 445 8204
	
	kerri.wolter@gmail.com 

hibees.newman@gmail.com

	102. 
	Weskoppies Hospital 
	Pretoria 
	Ilse van der Walt 

Social Worker 

Marianne Liessner 
	(012) 319 9773

(012) 3199762

(012) 319 9500
	(012) 327 7076
	gustavvdw@goalnet.co.za 

ilse.vanderwalt@gauteng.gov.za 

marianne.liessner@gauteng.gov.za 

	103. 
	Wespoort Voeding en Uitreikskema 
	Danville 
	Antoinette Victor 


	082 560 1847
	
	wespoort@vodamail.co.za 

	104. 
	Wetnose Animal Rescue Centre
	Bronkhorstspruit 
	Veronica van der Merwe 

Dr A. McKenzie 

Fiona Manuel 

Kennel Manager
	(013) 932 3941/2

082 337 6326
	(013) 932 3941/2 
	wetnose@absamail.co.za 

wetnose.marketing@absamail.co.za 



	105. 
	Wildlife in Crisis Rehabilitation Centre
	Springs
	Judy Davidson
	072 124 4145

073 112 1131
	
	wildlifeincrisis@vodamail.co.za 

	106. 
	Willem Prinsloo Agricultural Museum
	
	Anette Durand 
	
	
	


